
SUNYIT (7-14) -vs- Hamilton (7-13)
4/12/2006 at Clinton, NY (Royce Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: J. Matthews (1-3)
Loss: Jeremy Storm (2-2)
HBP: P. Suarez, J. Matthews
PB: Vinny Brescia (1), Monfiletto (1), A. LaPlaca (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Carmen Perrotti First: Warren Bumpus 
Start: 4:05 PM   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 47   
Game notes:
- P. Suarez faced 3 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
SUNYIT 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 2 0 8 12 0
Hamilton 4 3 6 0 0 3 0 0 X 16 18 5

SUNYIT 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Robert Alvarez ss 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Justin Mardsen ss 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Jason Vick rf 2 2 1 0 1 1 0
Matt Zyskowski cf 4 1 0 1 0 2 0
Vinny Brescia c 5 1 3 1 0 0 0
Greg Sacco 1b 4 0 1 1 0 1 3
    Frank Dibrango 1b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Michael Lewis 3b 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Michael Zyskowski 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Luis Gonzalez dh 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Ryan Aguirre ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Matthew Leahy lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
    Ian Hobbs lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Manny Santiago 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
    Matthew Mcdaniels 2b 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jeremy Storm p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Greg Stephens p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brian Russell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zynon Putney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 8 12 6 3 8 10

2B: Frank Dibrango (1); Michael Lewis (1)
SF: Matt Zyskowski (1)
SB: Robert Alvarez (1); Jason Vick (1)
CS: Manny Santiago (1)
HBP: Jason Vick (2)

Hamilton 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
P. Suarez ss/p 5 3 4 1 1 0 0
    N. Scoglio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Stahl p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D. Hood rf 4 3 3 2 0 0 0
    J. Moore ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
P. McGarry cf 4 4 2 3 2 0 0
J. Porges dh 0 0 0 2 2 0 0
    G. Clark ss 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Monfiletto c 2 2 1 1 2 0 2
    A. LaPlaca ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Hartnett 1b 4 2 2 3 1 0 0
B. Borowski lf 3 0 2 2 0 1 2
    J. Maloney ph/lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
A. D'Amico 3b 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
    R. Calabrese 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
E. Villanova 2b 5 1 2 0 0 1 2
J. Matthews p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 16 18 15 9 3 9

2B: P. Suarez (1); D. Hood (1)
HR: P. McGarry (1)
SH: D. Hood (1)
SF: J. Porges (2)
SB: P. Suarez (1); Monfiletto (1); M. Hartnett (1)
CS: E. Villanova (1)
E: P. Suarez (1); G. Clark (1); B. Borowski (1); A. D'Amico (2)
DP: 1

SUNYIT IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jeremy Storm (L, 2-2) 1.1 6 7 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 7 12 1 2 –
Greg Stephens 1.0 5 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 7 9 0 1 –
Brian Russell 3.2 7 5 5 4 2 0 0 0 0 17 22 7 2 –
Zynon Putney 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 3 –
Totals 18 16 15 9 3 0 0 0 0 37 49 11 8

Hamilton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Matthews (W, 1-3) 5.0 7 3 1 0 4 0 0 1 0 22 23 3 7 –
P. Suarez 2.0 3 5 2 3 3 0 0 1 0 11 15 2 1 –
N. Scoglio 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 3 0 –
M. Stahl 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 –
Totals 12 8 3 3 8 0 0 2 0 39 45 8 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

SUNYIT - Top of 1st IT HAM
R. Alvarez grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
J. Vick singled. 0 0
J. Vick stole second. 0 0
Ma. Zyskowsk grounded out to ss; J. Vick advanced to third. 0 0
V. Brescia singled, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b, RBI; J. Vick scored. 1 0
G. Sacco grounded out to 2b. 1 0

Hamilton - Bottom of 1st IT HAM
P. Suarez doubled. 1 0
D. Hood out at first 3b to 2b, SAC; P. Suarez advanced to third. 1 0
P. McGarry walked. 1 0
J. Porges flied out to cf, SF, RBI; P. Suarez scored. 1 1
Monfiletto singled; P. McGarry advanced to second. 1 1
M. Hartnett singled, RBI; Monfiletto advanced to second; P. McGarry scored. 1 2
M. Hartnett stole second; Monfiletto stole third. 1 2
B. Borowski singled, RBI; M. Hartnett advanced to third; Monfiletto scored. 1 3
B. Borowski advanced to second on a passed ball; M. Hartnett scored, unearned. 1 4
A. D'Amico grounded out to ss. 1 4

SUNYIT - Top of 2nd IT HAM
M. Lewis grounded out to ss. 1 4
L. Gonzalez grounded out to 3b. 1 4
M. Leahy flied out to cf. 1 4

Hamilton - Bottom of 2nd IT HAM
E. Villanova singled. 1 4
P. Suarez walked; E. Villanova advanced to second. 1 4
D. Hood doubled, RBI; P. Suarez advanced to second, out at third lf to 3b; E. Villanova scored. 1 5
P. McGarry walked. 1 5
G. Stephens to p for J. Storm. 1 5
J. Porges walked; P. McGarry advanced to second; D. Hood advanced to third. 1 5
Monfiletto walked, RBI; J. Porges advanced to second; P. McGarry advanced to third; D. Hood scored. 1 6
M. Hartnett reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Monfiletto out at second ss to 2b; J. Porges advanced to
third; P. McGarry scored. 1 7
B. Borowski struck out looking. 1 7

SUNYIT - Top of 3rd IT HAM
M. Santiago singled. 1 7
R. Alvarez popped up to 3b. 1 7
M. Santiago out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 7
J. Vick struck out swinging. 1 7

Hamilton - Bottom of 3rd IT HAM
A. D'Amico singled. 1 7
E. Villanova singled; A. D'Amico advanced to second. 1 7
P. Suarez singled, RBI; E. Villanova advanced to third; A. D'Amico scored. 1 8
P. Suarez advanced to second; E. Villanova out at home ss to c, caught stealing. 1 8
D. Hood singled, RBI; P. Suarez scored. 1 9
P. McGarry singled; D. Hood advanced to third. 1 9
B. Russell to p for G. Stephens. 1 9
J. Porges flied out to cf, SF, RBI; D. Hood scored. 1 10
Monfiletto walked; P. McGarry advanced to second. 1 10



M. Hartnett singled, RBI; Monfiletto advanced to second; P. McGarry scored. 1 11
B. Borowski singled, RBI; M. Hartnett advanced to second; Monfiletto scored. 1 12
A. D'Amico singled, RBI; B. Borowski advanced to second; M. Hartnett scored. 1 13
E. Villanova popped up to 1b. 1 13

Runs: 6   Hits: 8   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

SUNYIT - Top of 4th IT HAM
Ma. Zyskowsk reached on a fielding error by 3b. 1 13
V. Brescia flied out to cf. 1 13
G. Sacco grounded out to ss; Ma. Zyskowsk advanced to second. 1 13
Ma. Zyskowsk advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 13
M. Lewis doubled, RBI; Ma. Zyskowsk scored, unearned. 2 13
L. Gonzalez singled, advanced to second on an error by lf, RBI; M. Lewis scored, unearned. 3 13
M. Leahy singled; L. Gonzalez advanced to third. 3 13
M. Santiago reached on a fielder's choice; M. Leahy out at second 2b to ss. 3 13

Hamilton - Bottom of 4th IT HAM
P. Suarez singled. 3 13
P. Suarez stole second. 3 13
D. Hood flied out to rf. 3 13
P. McGarry flied out to lf. 3 13
J. Porges walked. 3 13
Monfiletto flied out to cf. 3 13

SUNYIT - Top of 5th IT HAM
R. Alvarez struck out swinging. 3 13
J. Vick hit by pitch. 3 13
Ma. Zyskowsk struck out swinging. 3 13
V. Brescia singled; J. Vick advanced to second. 3 13
G. Sacco struck out swinging. 3 13

Hamilton - Bottom of 5th IT HAM
M. Hartnett grounded out to 3b. 3 13
J. Maloney pinch hit for B. Borowski. 3 13
J. Maloney struck out swinging. 3 13
A. D'Amico flied out to lf. 3 13

SUNYIT - Top of 6th IT HAM
J. Maloney to lf. 3 13
P. Suarez to p. 3 13
G. Clark to ss for J. Porges. 3 13
R. Calabrese to 3b for A. D'Amico. 3 13
/  for J. Matthews. 3 13
M. Lewis walked. 3 13
L. Gonzalez flied out to rf. 3 13
M. Leahy reached on a fielder's choice; M. Lewis out at second ss to 2b. 3 13
M. Santiago struck out swinging. 3 13

Hamilton - Bottom of 6th IT HAM
E. Villanova struck out swinging. 3 13
P. Suarez singled. 3 13
D. Hood singled; P. Suarez advanced to second. 3 13
P. McGarry homered, 3 RBI; D. Hood scored; P. Suarez scored. 3 16
G. Clark walked. 3 16
A. LaPlaca pinch hit for Monfiletto. 3 16



A. LaPlaca reached on a fielder's choice; G. Clark out at second ss to 2b. 3 16
M. Hartnett walked; A. LaPlaca advanced to second. 3 16
J. Maloney flied out to rf. 3 16

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

SUNYIT - Top of 7th IT HAM
A. LaPlaca to c. 3 16
R. Alvarez walked. 3 16
J. Vick hit by pitch; R. Alvarez advanced to second. 3 16
R. Alvarez stole third. 3 16
J. Vick advanced to second on a passed ball; R. Alvarez scored. 4 16
Ma. Zyskowsk struck out swinging. 4 16
V. Brescia singled; J. Vick advanced to third. 4 16
G. Sacco singled, RBI; V. Brescia advanced to second; J. Vick scored. 5 16
M. Lewis flied out to cf. 5 16
L. Gonzalez reached on a fielding error by ss; G. Sacco advanced to third; V. Brescia scored, unearned. 6 16
M. Leahy struck out swinging. 6 16

Hamilton - Bottom of 7th IT HAM
J. Mardsen to ss for R. Alvarez. 6 16
F. Dibrango to 1b for G. Sacco. 6 16
Mi. Zyskowsk to 3b for M. Lewis. 6 16
I. Hobbs to lf for M. Leahy. 6 16
M. Mcdaniels to 2b for M. Santiago. 6 16
Z. Putney to p for B. Russell. 6 16
R. Calabrese grounded out to 3b. 6 16
E. Villanova flied out to lf. 6 16
P. Suarez flied out to cf. 6 16

SUNYIT - Top of 8th IT HAM
M. Mcdaniels reached on a throwing error by p, advanced to second. 6 16
J. Mardsen singled; M. Mcdaniels advanced to third. 6 16
J. Vick walked; J. Mardsen advanced to second. 6 16
N. Scoglio to p for P. Suarez. 6 16
Ma. Zyskowsk flied out to cf, SF, RBI; M. Mcdaniels scored, unearned. 7 16
V. Brescia flied out to cf. 7 16
F. Dibrango doubled, RBI; J. Vick advanced to third; J. Mardsen scored, unearned. 8 16
Mi. Zyskowsk flied out to cf. 8 16

Hamilton - Bottom of 8th IT HAM
J. Moore pinch hit for D. Hood. 8 16
J. Moore popped up to c. 8 16
P. McGarry out at first 2b to p. 8 16
G. Clark grounded out to ss. 8 16

SUNYIT - Top of 9th IT HAM
J. Moore to rf. 8 16
R. Aguirre pinch hit for L. Gonzalez. 8 16
M. Stahl to p for N. Scoglio. 8 16
R. Aguirre singled. 8 16
I. Hobbs struck out swinging. 8 16
M. Mcdaniels hit into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; R. Aguirre out on the play. 8 16

Hamilton - Bottom of 9th IT HAM



 


